MODEL: FRC
FRC SPECIFICATIONS ES-7451-FEF Rev.6   Page 1/6
Field-mounted Two-wire Signal Conditioners
2-WIRE UNIVERSAL TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER
(HART communication, intrinsically safe/explosion-proof)
Functions & Features
• Universal input: mV, V, T/C and RTD

• CE marking (conforms to ATEX and EMC)
MODEL: FRC[1][2][3][4]A[5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: FRC[1][2][3][4]A[5]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [5].
(e.g. FRC1E11A/N/L/1)
[1] ENCLOSURE
0: None (Choose the suffix code 0 for ‘Wiring Conduit.’)
1: Diecast aluminium
2: Stainless steel casting
[2] SAFETY APPROVAL
A: None
C: IECEx/ATEX flameproof
E: ATEX intrinsically safe
Confirm selectable combinations of approval and wiring
conduit types in the table.
[3] LCD DISPLAY
0: Without
1: With
[4] WIRING CONDUIT
0: None
1: 1/2 NPT
2: M20 × 1.5
3: PG 13.5
Confirm selectable combinations of approval and wiring
conduit types in the table.
[5] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Knockdown
blank: None
/H: Knockdown product (Following option codes are not applicable.)
Mounting Bracket
(Not applicable with Enclosure code of “0”)
blank: With
/N: Without
Mounting direction of transmitter
(Not applicable with Enclosure code of “0”)
blank: Upright
/L: Left
/R: Right
LCD Display firmware
(Not applicable with LCD Display code of “0”)
blank: Standard
/1: Write protection
Note
Option codes, except /H, do not appear on the product's
marking.
However, in case of code /1 of LCD Display firmware,
“FRCLCD/1” is marked on backside of the LCD Display
module.
■ SELECTABLE WIRING CONDUITS SPECIFIC TO EACH APPROVAL
‘N’ marked combinations are not selectable.
 APPROVAL
CONDUIT
A C E
0 Y N Y
1 Y Y Y
2 Y Y Y
3 Y N Y
RELATED PRODUCTS
• HART modem
MACTek VIATOR RS232 HART IF recommended
• Hand-held communicator
• PC configurator software
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Degree of protection: NEMA 4X, IP66/IP67
Wiring conduit: See ‘Ordering information.’
Electrical connection: M3.5 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Materials
MODEL: FRC
FRC SPECIFICATIONS ES-7451-FEF Rev.6   Page 2/6
Transmitter housing: Flame-resistant resin (black)